

Punjab Roadways vs. Piar Singh Thakur

CMP(M) No. 1654 of 2025

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Jangra, Advocate for the applicant/appellant.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 22, 2025
tarun