

Punjab Roadways Vs. Piar Singh Thakur

CMP(M) No. 1654/2025

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Mankotia, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Ms. Kalpana, Advocate, vice Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply to the application. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th March, 2026
(raman)